1
Ball Valves
CONTROLS
®Valves, Valve Autom
ation & Accessories
Product Overview
2
1-Piece 2-Piece

Seats & Ball
Inconel® 718+CrC
	 HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
1	 -	   2  3	 -	 4	 -	 5	 -	 6 7 8	 -	 9
F	 -	 88 C	 -	 TH	 -	 0150	 -	 X X X
Viton® is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours.
Delrin® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Polymers.
17-4 PH® is a registered trademark of AK Steel Corporation.
TFM™ is a trademark of Dyneon™, a 3M Company.
Stellite® is a registered trademark of the Deloro Stellite Company, Inc.
Inconel® is a registered trademark of Inco Alloys/Special Metals Corporation.
13
3   Body Material
Blank No Designation=SST Body and Trim
A Alloy 20
C Carbon Steel Body
L Low Carbon 316 Stainless Steel
J Low Carbon 304 Stainless Steel
H Carbon Body /Hastelloy Ball & Stem
Q Carbon Steel Body/Monel Ball & Stem
R 316 SST Body/Monel Ball & Stem
T Hastelloy C-276 Body & Trim
E Electropolished Stainless Steel
Z Epoxy Coated Carbon Steel
D CD3MN Duplex SST
G
4
CE3MN Super Duplex SST
F316H Forged
5 LCB
8 LCC
6 WC6
9 WC9
10   Special Designation
3 30° V-Port (v-ball)
6 60° V-Port (v-ball)
9 90° V-Port (v-ball)
Blank No Designation = 316 SST Stem
A 17-4 PH® Stem
B XM-19 (Nitronic 50) Stem
C Duplex 2205 Stem
D Inconel® 718 Stem
L L-Port 3-Way arrangement
T T-Port 3-Way arrangement
Ball Valve Part Num
ber Matrices
Automated Ball Valve Part Number Matrix
1  Firesafe Designation
F Firesafe Tested
2   Valve Series
10 1pc. Regular Port 2000 WOG
20 2pc. Full Port 2000 WOG
21 2pc. Regular Port 1000 WOG
22 2pc. Direct Mount 1000/800 WOG, Full Port
24 2pc. 3000 WOG
30 3-Way Flanged Full Port
33 3, 4, 5-Way Full Port, Multiport
38 3-Way NPT, Regular Port
55 3pc. 1000 WOG, Full Port
77 3pc. 1000 WOG, Full Port, Sanitary
83 3pc. 2000/1500 WOG, Full Port
8R 3pc. 2000/1500 WOG, Regular Port
88 3pc. Direct Mount 2000/1500 WOG, Full Port
R8 3pc. Direct Mount 2000/1500 WOG, Regular Port
90 2pc. Flanged Full Port (Investment Cast)
91 Unibody Regular Port Flanged
93 2pc. Flanged Full Port (Sand Cast)
V7
V8
3pc. Sanitary, V-Port
3pc. V-Port
V9 Flanged V-Port
D9 Direct Mount Flanged

1		  2		  3	 -	 4	 5	 -	 6	 /	 7	 -	 8	 9	 -	 10
F		  88		  C	 -	 T	 X	 -	 025	 /	2R2D	-	 X	 X
	 HOW TO ORDER AUTOMATED VALVES
5   Seat, Lining & Trim Materials
1 Valve Series Standard
X Reinforced TFE Seats (RTFE)
P Virgin TFE (PTFE)
U UHMWPE Seats
D Delrin®
S 50/50 STFE Seats
C 25% CS Powder/ 75% TFE Seats (CTFE)
T TFM™-1600
F TFE Cavity Filler
K PCTFE (Cryogenic)
L PFA Lined
M MG1241
Z PEEK
2 Tungsten Carbide Coated 316SST
Seats & Ball
3 HCr Coated Ball/Stellite® Inlay Seats
4
8
Chrome Carbide Coated 316 SST
Seats & Ball
Inconel® 718+CrC
14
Resilient Seated Butterfly Valve Part Number Matrix
AS Series Lined Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves
A-T Controls OC/OS Series Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves
1  Valve Series
OC A-T BFV with DD Stem (14” and larger)
OS A-T BFV with Square Stem (2-12”) (Standard)
2   Body Material
blank (No Designation)= Stainless Steel (SST) Body
B Ductile Iron (Standard)
3   End Connection
L1 125/150# Lug
W1 125/150# Wafer with Guide Holes
W2 125/150# Wafer (no Guide Holes)
4   Valve Size
0150 1-1/2” 1400 14”
0200 2” 1600 16”
0250 2-1/2” 1800 18”
0300 3” 2000 20”
0400 4” 2400 24”
0500 5” 3000 30”
0600 6” 3600 36”
0800 8”
1000 10”
1200 12”
5   Seat Material/Style
B Buna P PTFE
E EPDM V Viton®
F Food Grade EPDM
H High Temp EPDM
6   Disc Material/Style
B Aluminum Bronze
D Ductile Iron (Nickel Plated)
N Nylon Coated Ductile Iron
S 316 SST
U Undercut Aluminum Bronze
W Polished 316 SST
Y Undercut Polished 316 SST (6” and larger only)
Z Undercut 316 SST (6” and larger only)
7  Stem Bushing
R PTFE (Standard)
B Lubricated Bronze
8   Operator Designation
X Bare Stem
H Standard 10 point Handle
S Stainless Steel 10 point Handle
I Infinite Adjustment Handle
G Gear Operator

7   Stem Bushing
R PTFE
How To Order Automated
Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves
  1   2     -     3    -     4     -   5 6 7  -  8 9  / actuator size - options
 OSB  -  W1  -   0200   -   E D R   -   X E  /           2R3S    -   XX
(see Actuator Size Legend)
How To Order Manual
Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves
  1 2  -    3    -     4    -   5 6 7 -  8 9
OSB  -   W1  -  0200  -   EDR  -  X E
9   Stem
blank (No Designation) = 316 SST Stem
E 416 SST Stem (Standard)
F 431 SST Stem (Standard with PTFE seat)
EXAMPLE:
ASC-L1-0600-PFR-XA
(6” A-T Controls Split Body Lined Butterfly
Valve, ASTM A216 Grade WCB Body,
150# Lug Style, PTFE Seat, PFA Encap-
sulated over 304 SST Disc, PTFE Stem
Bushing, 17-4 PH Stem.)
How To Order Manual
AS SERIES Butterfly Valves
  1 2  -    3    -     4    -   5 6 7 -  8 9
ASC   -   L1  -  0600  -   P F R  -  X A
15
High Performance Butterfly Valve Part Number Matrix Butterfly Valve Part Num
ber Matrices
A-T Controls POWER-SEAL High Performance Butterfly Valves
How to Order POWER-SEAL High Performance Butterfly Valves
1  Valve Series
PS Power-Seal Soft seat
PF Power-Seal Firesafe Seat
PM Power-Seal Metal seat
PH Power-Seal Metal Seat High Temp
P1S Power-Seal P1S Soft seat
P1F Power-Seal P1F Firesafe Seat
P1M Power-Seal P1M Metal seat
P1H Power-Seal P1H Metal Seat High Temp
2   Body Material
blank (No Designation)= Stainless Steel (SST) Body
C Carbon Steel 5 LCB
A Alloy 20 N Inconel 625
M Monel B Aluminum-Bronze
D CD3MN Duplex SST * Other
W Hastelloy C-276
3   End Connection
L1 Class 150 Lug
L3 Class 300 Lug
W1 Class 150 Wafer with Guide Holes
W3 Class 300 Wafer with Guide Holes
4   Valve Size
0200 2” 2000 20”
0250 2-1/2” 2400 24”
0300 3” 2600 26”
0400 4” 2800 28”
0500 5” 3000 30”
0600 6” 3200 32"
0800 8” 3600 36"
1000 10" 4000 40"
1200 12" 4400 44"
1400 14" 4800 48"
1600 16"
1800 18”
5   Seat Material
P PTFE 6 316L SST
(Standard on PM & P1M)
R
G
RTFE (Standard on PS)
G2TFE (Standard on P1S)
7 Inconel 625
(Standard on PH & P1H)
S 50/50 STFE F RTFE/316L SST (Standard on PF)
G2TFE/316L SST (Standard on P1F)
T TFM-1600
6   Disc Material/Style
S 316 SST (Standard on CS and SST body PS & P1S)
X Same as Body Material
7 316 SST/Stellite (Standard on PH & P1H)
6 316 SST/HCr (Standard on PM, P1M, PF & P1F)
7  Stem Bearing
R PTFE Composite (Standard with Soft Seat)
C Carbon Graphite (Standard with Firesafe & Metal Seat)
B Bronze
* Other
8   Operator Designation
X Bare Stem
H Standard 10 point Handle
G Gear Operator
9   Stem
A 17-4 PH® Stem (Standard)
B XM-19
* Other
10   Packing (Live Loaded)
G Graphite (Standard)
P PTFE V-Ring (Standard for P1S)
V PTFE Inverted V-Ring (Vacuum Service)
D PTFE Pressure & Vacuum V-Ring
    1 2  -    3    -     4    -   5 6 7 -  8 9 10
P1SC  -   W1  -  0300  -   GS R  -   X A P
How To Order Manual
Power-Seal High Performance Butterfly Valves
    1   2     -     3    -     4     -   5 6 7  -  8 9 10 / actuator size - options
 P1SC  -  W1  -   0300   -   G S R   -    X A P /           2R5S    -   XX
(see Actuator Size Legend & Automated Accessories)
How To Order Automated
Power-Seal High Performance Butterfly Valves
16
How to Order
Triac Pneumatic Actuators
2 TRIAC® Rack & Pinion Actuator with double travel stops
T TRIAC® Rack & Pinion Actuator with single travel stop (TR10DA, TR20DA, TR20SR only)
R ISO / DIN mounting configuration
CI Direct mount to Center Line® BFV**
K Direct mount to Keystone® / ABZ / Ultraflow® BFV
N
D
Direct mount to Nibco® BFV (special order: CF)
Direct mount to Demco® BFV (special order: CF)
 Note: Others available, call for details
0000 Actuator size (10, 20, 40, 80, 130, 200, 300, 500, 850, 1200, 1750, 2500, 3500)
DA Double acting configuration
DAR Double acting (reverse acting) configuration
SR Spring return fail clockwise configuration
SO Spring return fail counter-clockwise configuration
Blank Standard Buna seals (-5˚F to 175˚F)
V Viton® seals (0˚F to 300˚F)
LT Low temperature Buna seals (-45˚F to 175˚F)
Blank 5 springs per side (SR & SO only) (See brochure for 2CI model numbers)
0 Specify number of springs per side (1-6) (SR & SO only)
(See brochure for 2CI model numbers)
E Extra long travel stops
Example: 2R80SRE (TRIAC Model 80 Rack & Pinion Actuator with Travel Stop in both directions,
                                       Spring Return fail clockwise, with Extra long travel stops)
TRIAC® Model Number Matrix for Pneumatic Rack & Pinion Actuators
**Note: When ordering a 2CI actuator, please specify the valve size per the 2CI model numbers on page 9
of our Rack & Pinion brochure (LIT0004).
17
How To Order Pneum
atic & Electric Actuators
Triac WE / XE Series Part Number Reference
Model
WE Weather Proof, CSA TYPE 4, 4X, IP67
XE Explosion Proof Design, ATEX & IECEx Ex d IIB T4 Gb, IP67
FE Fire Proof Unit (1050ºF for 50 Min)
SE Submersible unit (IP68, 10 meters for 72 Hours)
Control
Blank (2) Position Control (Open / Close)
M Standard Modulating Control Card (TMC3) with 4-20mA transmitter
D High Resolution Modulating Card (TDC)
(TDC-100 or TDC-400; see Misc. Options for transmitter)
P Profibus DP On/Off
R Modbus RTU (RS485) On/Off
L
S
Boiler Feed (4-20mA)
Boiler Feed (0-135ohm)
TSM extension recommended
TSM extension recommended
Miscellaneous Options Note: Add all miscellaneous options to end of part number
Blank No options
T 4-20mA Transmitter Modulating “D” only
N 1000 Ohm Potentiometer
O 5000 Ohm Potentiometer
P 10K Ohm Potentiometer
Y 180º Operation (Sizes 690 thru 10500)
Y-3P 180º Operation, 3 Position Control (Sizes 690 thru 10500)
L -40ºF Low Temp Kit (Sizes 500 thru 25900)
I Visual LED Indicator (Open, Close, Power) (Sizes 690 thru 10500)
S (4) Auxillary limit switches (6 total) (Sizes 690 thru 25900)
Floor Drive Mounting Configuration - See Floor Drive Catalog
Options
X No options (Place holder only)            Omit when at end of part number
B Semi-integral Control Unit (1PH/3PH) (Sizes 13500 - 25900)
C Intelligent Digital Control Unit (3PH) (Sizes 13500 - 80000)
D Local / Remote Control Switches (Sizes 500 - 25900)
E RCT Electronic Speed Control Module  - 115 VAC only (Sizes 500 - 25900)
F AMI 2-Wire Relay & Speed Control - 115 VAC only (Sizes 500 - 25900)
G End of travel time delay (same in both directions)
HS1/HS2 See High Speed Options
R 2 Wire Control, Relay - 115 VAC control voltage
S 2 Wire Control, Relay - 24 VAC control voltage
T 2 Wire Control, Relay - 24 VDC control voltage
Actuator
Size
-350 350 In-Lbs
-350HS 270 In-Lbs
-500 500 In-Lbs
-690 690 In-Lbs
-1350 1350 In-Lbs
-1700 1700 In-Lbs
-2640 2640 In-Lbs
-4400 4400 In-Lbs
-5200 5200 In-Lbs
-6900 6900 In-Lbs
-10500 10500 In-Lbs
-17500 17500 In-Lbs
-25900 25900 In-Lbs
-53000 53000 In-Lbs
-80000 80000 In-Lbs
Examples
WEM-1350

TRIAC® THD Model Number Matrix
19
How To Order
TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVES
Valve Size
 	 0200	 2”	 1600	 16”
	 0300	 3”	 1800	 18”
	 0400	 4”	 2000	 20”
	 0600	 6”	 2400	 24”
	 0800	 8”	 3000	 30”
	 1000	 10”	 3600	 36”
	 1200	 12” 	 4200	 42”
	 1400	 14”	 4800	 48”
Ball
	 S	 316 SS
	 9	 LF2 / ENP
	 7	 A105N / ENP
	 2	 Tungsten Carbide Coated 316SST
	 3	 316SST / HCr
	 4	 Chrome Carbide Coated 316SST
Stem
	 H	 4140 / ENP
	 A	 17-4 PH®
	 B	 XM-19
	 S	 316SST
	 D	 Inconel® 718
	 C	 Duplex 2205
	 9	 A350 LF2 / ENP
	 7	 A105N / ENP
Seat
	 R1	 RTFE (Single Piston)
	 R2	 RTFE (Double Piston)
	 V1	 Devlon® (Single Piston)
	 V2	 Devlon® (Double Piston)
	 Z1	 PEEK (Single Piston)
	 Z2	 PEEK (Double Piston)
	 3	 316/Stellite®
	 2	 Tungsten Carbide Coated 316SS
	 4	 Chrome Carbide Coated 316SS
PART NUMBER MATRIX
Fire Safe Designation (must be included)
	 X	 Non-Firesafe
	 F	 Firesafe (standard)
Port
	 F	 Full Port
	 R	 Regular Port
Valve Series
	 TS2	 Soft seat Trunnion, 2 pc design (cast)
	 TS3	 Soft seat Trunnion, 3 pc design (forged)
	 TSW	 Soft seat Trunnion, seal welded
	 TM3	 Metal seat Trunnion, 3 pc design (cast)
	 TMW	 Metal seat Trunnion, seal welded
Body Material